(RA-90-94) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 1849 ADOPTED ON APRIL 3, 1990

WHEREAS, Jacquelyn Littlefield and the Metzger Trust own property known as the Spreckels Building which is located in the Horton Plaza Redevelopment Project; and

WHEREAS, a goal of the Horton Plaza Redevelopment Project is to retain and restore the Spreckels Building; and

WHEREAS, the sidewalks encircling the Spreckels Building are in need of repair; and

WHEREAS, the owner of the Spreckels Building has requested that the Agency assist financially in the repair of the sidewalks surrounding the Spreckels Building; and

WHEREAS, preparation of plans and specifications is necessary as a first step toward the repair of the Spreckels sidewalks; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Executive Director or his designee is hereby authorized to sign the agreement on file in the office of the Secretary of the Agency as Document No. 1727, that provides for the sharing of the cost to prepare the plans and specifications for the reconstruction of the Spreckels sidewalks at a cost to the Agency not to exceed \$22,000.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy Counsel ALT:pev 03/21/90

Or.Dept:CCDC RA-90-94 Form=ra.nt